
Case 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES   Document 92   Filed 01/25/21   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:1564Case 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES Document 92 Filed 01/25/21 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:1564

1

10

ll

12

l3

14

15

16

l7

l8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Matthew G. Berkowitz (SBN 310426)

matthew.berkowitz@shearman.com
Yue (Joy) Wang (SBN 300594)

joy.wang@sheannan.com
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

1460 El Camino Real, 2nd Floor

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Telephone: 650.838.3600
Fax: 650.838.3699

L. Kieran Kieckhefer (SBN 251978)

kieran.kieckhefer@sheannan.com
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

535 Mission Street, 25th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Telephone: 415.616.1100
Fax: 415.616.1199

Attorneysfor Defendant NetSuite Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SOUTHERN DIVISION

UNILOC 2017 LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

NETSUITE INC.,

Defendant.

ORDER GRANTING STEP. OF

VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

MTH PREJUDICE

 

1

Case No. 8: l9-cv-01 lSO-DOC-KES

(Consolidated)

ORDER GRANTING

STIPULATION OF

VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

WITH PREJUDICE [90]

CASE No. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES

(CONSOLIDATED)

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Case 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES   Document 92   Filed 01/25/21   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:1565Case 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES Document 92 Filed 01/25/21 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:1565

10

ll

12

13

14

15

16

l7

l8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Plaintiff , UNILOC 2017 LLC (“Plaintiff"), and Defendant, NetSuite Inc. (“Defendant”),

have agreed to settle the above matter. and therefore jointly stipulate under Federal Rule of Civil

Procedure 411an 1 lgAlgiil to dismiss with prejudice all claims and counterclaims between

Plaintiff and Defendant. Plaintiff and Defendant shall each bear its own attomeys’ fees,

expenses. and costs. All other relief requested between Plaintiff and Defendant should be denied

as moot. [54]

Dated: January 22, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

/s/Matthew G. Berkowitz

Matthew G. Berkowitz

Attorneysfor Defendant NetSuite Inc.

Dated: January 22, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP

/s/James J. Foster

James J. Foster

Attorneysfor Plainttfi’ Uniloc 201 7 LLC

ATTESTATION 0F FILER

I hereby attest that all other signatories listed, and on whose behalf the filing is submitted.

concur in the filing’s content and have authorized the filing.

/s/Matthew G. Berkowitz

Matthew G. Berkowitz

Weam
IT IS SO ORDERED —

Hon. David 0. Carter

Date: January 25, 2021

M

VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL (CONSOLIDATED)
WITH PREJUDICE

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

KellyDavis
David O. Carter

https://www.docketalarm.com/

