1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Matthew G. Berkowitz (SBN 310426) matthew.berkowitz@shearman.com Yue (Joy) Wang (SBN 300594) joy.wang@shearman.com SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 1460 El Camino Real, 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: 650.838.3600 Fax: 650.838.3699  L. Kieran Kieckhefer (SBN 251978) kieran.kieckhefer@shearman.com SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 535 Mission Street, 25th Floor San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: 415.616.1100 Fax: 415.616.1199  Attorneys for Defendant NetSuite Inc.  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
14	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
15	SOUTHERN DIVISION	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	UNILOC 2017 LLC,  Plaintiff,  v.  NETSUITE INC.,  Defendant.  Case No. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES (Consolidated)  ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE [90]	
25 26 27 28	ORDER GRANTING STIP. OF 1 CASE No. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES	
	VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL (Consoi in a ten)	



1	Plaintiff, UNILOC 2017 LLC ("Plaintiff"), and Defendant, NetSuite Inc. ("Defendant"),		
2	have agreed to settle the above matter, and therefore jointly stipulate under Federal Rule of Civil		
3	Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) to dismiss with prejudice all claims and counterclaims between		
4	Plaintiff and Defendant. Plaintiff and Defendant shall each bear its own attorneys' fees,		
5	expenses, and costs. All other relief requested between Plaintiff and Defendant should be denied		
6	as moot. [54]		
7			
8			
9	Dated: January 22, 2021	Respectfully submitted,	
10		SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP	
11		/s/ Matthew G. Berkowitz	
12		Matthew G. Berkowitz	
13		Attorneys for Defendant NetSuite Inc.	
14	Dated: January 22, 2021	Respectfully submitted,	
15		PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP	
16		/s/ James J. Foster	
17		James J. Foster	
18		Attorneys for Plaintiff Uniloc 2017 LLC	
19	ATTEC	TATION OF FILED	
20	ATTESTATION OF FILER		
21	I hereby attest that all other signatories listed, and on whose behalf the filing is submitted,		
22	concur in the filing's content and have authorized the filing.		
23		/s/ Matthew G. Berkowitz	
24		Matthew G. Berkowitz	
25		David O. Carter	
26	IT IS SO ORDERED	<u></u>	
27	Date: January 25, 2021	Hon. David O. Carter	
28	=		



CASE No. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES

(CONSOLIDATED)

2